

HB1317/894469/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1317

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, strike “the Shriver Center located at”; in line 5, after “County” insert “(UMBC)”; in lines 9, 10, and 13, in each instance, strike “the Shriver Center” and substitute “UMBC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 and 7; in line 8, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “(C)”; and after line 10, insert:

“(D) “UMBC” MEANS THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, strike “**THE SHRIVER CENTER**” and substitute “UMBC”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “**THE SHRIVER CENTER**” and substitute “UMBC”; in line 8, strike “**PORTAL**” and substitute “SITE”; in line 9, strike “**APPLY ONLINE TO BE MATCHED WITH**” and substitute “LEARN ABOUT”; in line 10, after “**BUSINESSES**” insert “AND INTERNSHIP OPPORTUNITIES”; and in line 21, after “**INCUBATORS**” insert “AND LEARN ABOUT STARTING A BUSINESS IN THE STATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in lines 1, 7, and 13, in each instance, strike “**AN**” and substitute “A NONPROFIT”; in line 12, strike “**OR**”; in line 17, after “**YEAR;**” insert “OR”; in line 18, after “**(IV)**” insert “1.”; in the same line, strike “**BE A VETERAN**” and substitute “HAVE BEEN HONORABLY DISCHARGED FROM THE UNITED STATES ARMED”.

(Over)

FORCES, THE NATIONAL GUARD, OR A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES WITHIN 18 MONTHS OF THE DATE OF APPLICATION;

2. BE A RESIDENT OF MARYLAND; AND

3. HAVE GRADUATED FROM A 2-YEAR OR 4-YEAR INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION”;

in lines 19 and 20, strike “AT LEAST 10 HOURS EACH WEEK OR A TOTAL” and substitute “A MINIMUM”; in line 22, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”; and in lines 23 and 24, in each instance, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in lines 1 and 2, strike “AT LEAST 10 HOURS EACH WEEK OR A TOTAL” and substitute “A MINIMUM”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”; and in lines 10 and 28, in each instance, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in line 18, strike “BUSINESS” and substitute “INTERN”; in line 20, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”; in line 21, strike “OF THE FUND”; and in line 24, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 7, in line 6, strike “THE SHRIVER CENTER” and substitute “UMBC”.